Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 4
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
Certificate No:
TAS000015H
This is to certify:
That the Lifting set for Offshore containers and Portable Offshore Units
with type designation(s)
Wire Rope Lifting Sets for Offshore Containers
Issued to
IPH DO BRASIL COMERCIO E REPRESENTAÇÕES LTDA
ITAPEVI SP, Brazil
is found to comply with
DNV GL standard DNVGL-ST-E271 – 2.7-1 Offshore containers, August 2017
DNV GL standard DNVGL-ST-E273 – 2.7-3 Portable offshore units, December 2016
EN 12079-2  Offshore containers and associated lifting sets – Part 2: Lifting sets Design,
manufacture and marking
EN 13414-1  Wire rope slings
IMO/MSC Circular 860
Application :
1-, 2-, 3- & 4-Part Lifting Sets, with Forerunner where fitted for Lifting of Offshore Containers
and Portable Offshore Units

Issued at Høvik  on 2017-12-07
This Certificate is valid until 2021-06-30.
DNV GL local station: Rio de Janeiro
Approval Engineer: Nina Thorvaldsen Moberg
for DNV GL
Inger-Helene Hals
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
IGANT
Stamp
 Job Id: 262.1-015476-4
Certificate No: TAS000015H
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 4
Product description
This Type Approval Certificate is a revision of Type Approval Certificate S-7586, which it replaces.
The Type Approval Certificate covers wire rope slings from 19mm to 57mm assembled with flemish eye
by IPH DO BRASIL COMERCIO E REPRESENTAÇÕES LTDA, according to Standard DNVGL-ST-E271 - 2.7-
1 Offshore Containers or Standard DNVGL-ST-E273 - 2.7-3 Portable Offshore Units.
Those wire rope slings assembled by IPH DO BRASIL COMERCIO E REPRESENTAÇÕES LTDA consist of
components from the following sub suppliers:
Component Sub supplier
(DNV GL to be informed and review new sub suppliers)
DNV GL TAC
number 5)
Master link &
quad assembly
- Crosby Group LLC
- Scaw South Africa (Pty) Limited
- Gunnebo Industrier AB
- Yoke Industrial Corp.
TAS000001V
TAS000013Z
TAS00000TE
TAS000005Z
Wire rope1) - IPH DO BRASIL COMERCIO E REPRESENTAÇÕES LTDA NA
Shackles2) - Crosby Group LLC
- Van Beest B.V.
- Fischer Industria Mecanica Ltda
- Yoke Industrial Corp.
S-8357
TAS000011V
S-7398
S-8059
Ferrules3) - Crosby Group Inc.
- Presstécnica
NA (Steel)
Thimbles4) - Crosby Group Inc.
- SLR